# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:                                                                                      |                                                | NEW ASSIGNMENT        | NEW ASSIGNMENT        |                |  |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:                                                                                 |                                                | Corporate Dissolution | Corporate Dissolution |                |  |
|                                                                                                       |                                                |                       |                       |                |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY D                                                                                     | ΑΤΑ                                            |                       |                       |                |  |
|                                                                                                       |                                                | Name                  |                       | Execution Date |  |
| JAPAN SCIENCE AND                                                                                     | TECHNOLOG                                      | CORPORATION           |                       | 10/01/2003     |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA                                                                                    | ATA                                            |                       |                       |                |  |
| Name:                                                                                                 | JAPAN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION       |                       |                       |                |  |
| Street Address:                                                                                       | 1-8 Hon-cho 4-chome                            |                       |                       |                |  |
| City:                                                                                                 | Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama                         |                       |                       |                |  |
| State/Country:                                                                                        | JAPAN                                          |                       |                       |                |  |
| Postal Code:                                                                                          | 332-0012                                       |                       |                       |                |  |
| Property Type Application Number: 1116                                                                |                                                | 165037                | Number<br>0037        |                |  |
| Application Number: 11165                                                                             |                                                | 165037                | 037                   |                |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE [                                                                                      | ΟΑΤΑ                                           |                       |                       |                |  |
| Fax Number:                                                                                           | (703)/13-2                                     | 220                   |                       |                |  |
| Fax Number:(703)413-2220Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. |                                                |                       |                       |                |  |
| Phone: (703) 413-3000                                                                                 |                                                |                       |                       |                |  |
| Email: khudson@oblon.com                                                                              |                                                |                       |                       |                |  |
| Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.                                                             |                                                |                       |                       |                |  |
| Address Line 1:                                                                                       | 1940 Duke Street<br>Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314 |                       |                       |                |  |
| Address Line 4:                                                                                       | Alexandria                                     | VIKGINIA 22314        |                       |                |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:                                                                               |                                                | 273825US2XDIV         |                       |                |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                                                                                    |                                                | Karen L. Hudson       |                       |                |  |
| Total Attachments: 3<br>source=Japan Science-I<br>source=Japan Science-I<br>source=Japan Science-I    | Dissolution#pag                                | e2.tif                |                       |                |  |

### VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Yasue Nakajima, of Madoka International Patent Office, Nichiyo Building, 11-12, Kanda-mitoshiro-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0053 Japan, declare as follows:

- That I am well acquainted with both the English and Japanese languages, and
- 2. That the attached document is a true and correct English translation to the best of my knowledge and belief of:

Certified Copy of the Closed Commercial Register issued on August 26, 2004

June 25, 2007

中島康江

(Date)

(Signature)

PATENT REEL: 022189 FRAME: 0286

#### Certified Copy of the Closed Commercial Register

1-8, Hon-cho 4-chome, Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama, Japan

JAPAN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Corporation No.:0306-05-000478

| Name of Corporation   | JAPAN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION                        |  |  |
|-----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|
| Head office           | 1-8, Hon-cho 4-chome, Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama, Japan             |  |  |
| Date of incorporation | October 1, 1996                                                 |  |  |
| Director              | 22-18, Nishi-shinjuku 7-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo               |  |  |
|                       | President OKIMURA Kazuki                                        |  |  |
|                       | Assumed on July 16, 2001                                        |  |  |
| Branch office         | 1                                                               |  |  |
|                       | 5-3, 4-bancho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo                                |  |  |
| Capital               | 628,352,421,100 yen                                             |  |  |
|                       | 628,552,421,100 yen                                             |  |  |
|                       | Changed on October 23, 2002                                     |  |  |
|                       | Registered on October 29, 2002                                  |  |  |
|                       | <u>629,152,421,100 yen</u>                                      |  |  |
|                       | Changed on November 21, 2002                                    |  |  |
|                       | Registered on November 28, 2002                                 |  |  |
| · · ·                 | <u>629,952,421,100 yen</u>                                      |  |  |
|                       | Changed on February 21, 2003                                    |  |  |
|                       | Registered on February 28, 2003                                 |  |  |
|                       | 630,552,421,100 yen                                             |  |  |
|                       | Changed on July 23, 2003                                        |  |  |
|                       | Registered on July 29, 2003                                     |  |  |
| Matters about         | Transferred on September 30, 2002, according to the Regulation  |  |  |
| Registration Record   | of the Ministry of Justice No.15, Addition Rule No.3, 1989      |  |  |
|                       | Dissolution by Law of Independent Administrative Institution    |  |  |
|                       | Japan Science and Technology Agency, October 1, 2003, (2003 Law |  |  |
|                       | No.158), Additional Rule No.2.1                                 |  |  |
|                       | Dissolution was registered on October 1, 2003                   |  |  |
|                       | Closed on October 1, 2003                                       |  |  |

This is to certify that the above are all the items in the closed Commercial Register.

August 26, 2004 Kawaguchi Div., Saitama Legal Affairs Bureau Register: Shoichi INOUE(seal)

\*Underlined parts are deregistered items.

### PATENT REEL: 022189 FRAME: 0287

## 閉鎖事項全部証明書

埼玉県川口市本町四丁目1番8号 科学技術振興事業団 会社法人等番号 0306-05-000478

| 名 称            | 科学技術振興事業団                                                                    |  |  |  |  |
|----------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| 主たる事務所         | 埼玉県川口市本町四丁目1番8号                                                              |  |  |  |  |
| 法人成立の年月日       | 平成8年10月1日                                                                    |  |  |  |  |
| 役員に関する事項       | 東京都新宿区西新宿七丁目22番18号 平成13年 7月16日就任<br>理事長 沖村憲樹                                 |  |  |  |  |
| 従たる事務所         | 1<br>東京都千代田区四番町5番地3                                                          |  |  |  |  |
| 資本金            | 金6283億5242万1100円                                                             |  |  |  |  |
|                | <u>金6285億5242万1100円</u><br>平成14年10月23日変更 平成14年10月29日登記                       |  |  |  |  |
|                | <u>金6291億5242万1100円</u><br>平成14年11月21日変更 平成14年11月28日登記                       |  |  |  |  |
|                | <u>金6299億5242万1100円</u><br>平成15年 2月21日変更 平成15年 2月28日登記                       |  |  |  |  |
|                | 金6305億5242万1100円<br>平成15年 7月23日変更 平成15年 7月29日登記                              |  |  |  |  |
| 登記記録に関する<br>事項 | 平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により<br>平成14年 9月30日移記                                     |  |  |  |  |
|                | 平成15年10月1日独立行政法人科学技術振興機構法(平成14年法律第1<br>58号)附則第2条第1項の規定による解散<br>平成15年10月 1日登記 |  |  |  |  |
|                | 平成15年10月 1日翌記                                                                |  |  |  |  |

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した書 面である。

> 平成16年 8月26日 さいたま地方法務局川口出張所 登記官

井上庄市。



**RECORDED: 02/02/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022189 FRAME: 0288